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2.—Employees in Departmental Branches, Services and Corporations of the Federal 
Government, at End of Each Month, Tears Ended Mar. 31,1960 and 1961 

NOTE.—Excludes agency and proprietary corporations and other agencies, figures for which are given in Table 7. 

Fiscal Year and Month Salaried Prevailing 
Rate 

Ships' 
Officers 

and Crews 
Total 

Casuals 
and 

Others 

1959-69— 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December. 
January 
February.. 
March 

1969-61— 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September. 
October 
November. 
December. 
January— 
February.. 
March 

N o . 

155,162 
156,982 
156,451 
156,193 
155,899 
154,619 
154,700 
155,088 
154,957 
155,423 
156,188 
157,352 

156,402 
157,125 
157,679 
158,223 
157,922 
157,013 
157,337 
158,442 
158,704 
159,314 
159,699 
160,282 

N o . 

23,881 
25,029 
26,757 
27,655 
26,627 
24,633 
23,648 
22,913 
22,601 
22,319 
22,370 
22,382 

23,025 
24,487 
26,176 
26,671 
26,052 
24,172 
23,290 
23,492 
23,760 
23,929 
23,961 
23,918 

No. 

488 
616 
745 
875 
915 

,707 
,833 
,693 

2,581 
2,538 
2,571 

2,620 
2,846 
2,980 
2,990 
3,018 
3,038 
3,017 
3,037 
2,854 
2,769 
2,751 
2,754 

N o . 

181,531 
184,627 
185,953 
186,723 
185,441 
182,121 
181,055 
180,834 
180,251 
180,323 
181,096 
182,305 

182,047 
184,458 
186,835 
187,884 
186,992 
184,223 
183,644 
184,971 
185,318 
186,012 
186,411 
186,954 

N o . 

13,921 
15,023 
15,325 
16,774 
16,567 
15,622 
14,635 
14,582 
13,257 
13,016 
12,229 
13,325 

12,959 
13,930 
14,212 
14,493 
14,456 
13,939 
13,729 
15,003 
15,176 
16,266 
16,759 
15,853 

.—Earnings of Employees in Departmental Branches, Services and Corporations of the 
Federal Government, by Month, Years Ended Mar. 31,1960 and 1961 

NOTE.—Excludes agency and proprietary corporations and other agencies, figures for which are given in Table 7. 

Fiscal Year and Month 

1959-60— 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September.. 
October. 
November. 
December.. 
January. 
February... 
March 

1969-61— 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September. 
October 
November. 
December.. 
January 
February... 
March 

Prevailing 
Rate 

Ships' 
Officers Total 

Casuals 
and Prevailing 

Rate and Crews Others 

RE GTTLAR E A K N I > OS 

s $ S % I 

48,749,450 5,911,267 652,407 55,313,124 3,189,169 
49,250,178 6,230,737 716,723 56,197,638 3,487,056 
49,255,618 6,433,781 737,806 56,427,205 3,693,832 
49,490,407 7,242,952 799,643 57,533,002 4,203,648 
49,415,782 6,613,743 807,526 56,837,051 3,990,937 
49,016,770 6,187,662 805,549 56,009,981 3,915,977 
49,210,582 6,146,833 823,892 56,181,307 3,636,506 
49,315,618 5,689,239 833,502 55,838,359 3,240,711 
49,247,505 5,929,361 818,025 55,994,891 3,092,069 
49,503,851 5,846,704 799,820 56,150,375 2,863,496 
49,695,565 5,544,253 782,793 56,022,611 2,752,231 
49,880,864 5,960,972 790,924 56,632,760 3,095,203 

51,058,226 5,858,690 793,229 57,710,145 2,892,521 
51,554,906 6,299,606 886,818 58,741,330 3,243,808 
51,942,261 6,536,094 905,918 59,384,273 3,510,236 
52,941,616 7,044,326 920,981 60,906,923 3,582,720 
55,177,875 6,999,932 930,955 63,108,762 3,834,919 
55,166,244 6,556,229 928,858 62,651,331 3,591,993 
55,475,368 6,145,823 922,623 62,543,814 3,280,489 
56,032,617 6,230,641 918,600 63,181,858 3,444,156 
56,317,812 6,688,196 872,013 63,878,021 3,925,155 
56,731,937 6,462,189 852,176 64,046,302 4,079,313 
56,745,404 6,006,577 874,500 63,626,481 3,987,041 
56,873,070 6,758,490 882,950 64,514,510 4,441,144 


